524,288 bit FLASH EEPROM
Features
• 4 Megabit FLASH memory.
• Fast Access Times of 55/70/90/120 ns.
• Operating Power 248 mW (max),
Low Power Standby (CMOS) 633µW (max).
• Automatic Write/Erase by Embedded Algorithm - end of
Write/Erase indicated by DATA Polling and Toggle Bit.

MFM8516 - 55/70/90/12                    Issue 5.0 : April 2001
24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note :
Although this data is believed to be accurate the information contained herein is not intended to and does not create any
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.
Our Products are subject to a constant process of development. Data may be changed at any time without notice.
Products are not authorised for use as critical components in life support devices without the express approval of a company
director.
MFM8516SMB - 55E
Write Cycle Endurance E = 100,000 cycles (min)
Blank = 10,000 cycles (min)
Speed 55 = 55 ns -  Consult factory
70 = 70 ns
90 = 90 ns
12 = 120 ns
Temp. range/screening Blank = Commercial Temperature
 I = Industrial Temperature
M = Military Temperature
MB = Processed in accordance with
MIL-STD-883
Packages S = 32 pin Ceramic Dual In-line
J = 32 pad Ceramic JLCC
Organisation 8516 = 512Kx 8 Flash Memory
Technology F = FLASH Memory